

The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, June 20, 2016** at **7:00pm** in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and consider the following applications:

Case No. 11785 – Frances M. Willner seeks a variance from the front yard setback (Sections 115-42B and 115-182D of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of Hidden Acre Dr. approximately 124 ft. west of Tranquility Ln. 911 Address: 32285 Hidden Acre Dr., Frankford. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 134-11.00-608.00

Case No. 11786 – Robert and Amanda Wooldridge seek variances from the separation requirement between units in a mobile home park, maximum lot coverage allowable in a mobile home park, and rear yard setback (Sections 115-172G(4) and 115-172G(7) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Old Landing Rd. approximately 350 ft. north of Airport Rd. 911 Address: 357 Magnolia Rd., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 334-13.00-164.00-39071

Case No. 11787 – Renee and Richard West seek a variance from the rear yard setback (Section 115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the southwest side of Bridgeway Dr. W. in Angola by the Bay. 911 Address: 23290 Bridgeway Dr. W., Lewes. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 234-17.08-7.00

Case No. 11788 – Sybil Luden seeks variances from the separation requirement between units in a mobile home park (Section 115-172G(7) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of Wolfe Neck Rd. approximately 613 ft. east of Coastal Hwy. 911 Address: 35577 High Alpine Ln., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 334-12.00-105.01-54949

Case No. 11789 – Louise and Lawrence Griffin seek variances from the front, yard side yard and rear yard setbacks (Sections 115-42B, 115-182B, 115-182D, 115-183C, 115-185D, and 115-185F of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the southwest corner of 2nd St. and Midway Dr. 911 Address: 106 Midway Dr., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 334-13.00-35.00

Case No. 11790 – Dean Sherman / Sherman Heating Oils, Inc. seeks a special use exception to place a temporary manufactured home type structure for an office (Sections 115-80A and 115-210A(1) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Sussex Hwy. and east side of Bridgeville Hwy. approximately 0.7 mile south of Old Furnace Rd. 911 Address: 9101 Elm St., Seaford. Zoning District: C-1. Tax Map: 331-3.00-164.00

Case No. 11791 – Joseph Gentile, Jr. seeks variances from the separation requirement between units in a mobile home park (Section 115-172G(7) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Coastal Hwy. on the north side of Patriots Way Ln. in Sea Air Village. 911 Address: 19944 Atlantic Ave., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 334-13.00-310.00-52940



All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm.